7:00

7:05

7:10

7:20

7:35

7:40

7:50

8:00

8:10

8:20

8:35

8:50

9:00

9:05

9:15

Wellesley Historical Commission Meeting

February 10, 2015
7:00 p.m.

Great Hall, Wellesley Town Hall, 525 Washington Street

Agenda
Citizen Speak
Approval of minutes
Wellesley Branch Library - CPC Request for Second Chimney Study
Development of Historic Building Inventory and Priority List
House plagque approvals
CPC Plague Funding Request - Heuer
53 Grove Street (Beebe/Cottage) - Wright
Standish Road Proposed NCD - Dorin
Town Government Study Committee Land Use Meeting - Heuer
Cheever Subcommittee Report - Fergusson
North 40 Town Election - Wright
Cell Antenna Replacement at 372 Washington Street — Wright
135 Great Plain Avenue / NRC Cooperation - Dorin

Next Meetings:
e Potential Joint PB Meeting on Standish Road NCD
e Regular Meeting Proposals: March 10, April 14, May 12, June 9

Adjourn



