## **Wellesley Historical Commission Meeting**

## **February 10, 2015**

7:00 p.m.

## **Great Hall, Wellesley Town Hall, 525 Washington Street**

## Agenda

7:00	Citizen Speak
7:05	Approval of minutes
7:10	Wellesley Branch Library - CPC Request for Second Chimney Study
7:20	Development of Historic Building Inventory and Priority List
7:35	House plaque approvals
7:40	CPC Plaque Funding Request - Heuer
7:50	53 Grove Street (Beebe/Cottage) - Wright
8:00	Standish Road Proposed NCD - Dorin
8:10	<b>Town Government Study Committee Land Use Meeting - Heuer</b>
8:20	Cheever Subcommittee Report - Fergusson
8:35	North 40 Town Election - Wright
8:50	Cell Antenna Replacement at 372 Washington Street – Wright
9:00	135 Great Plain Avenue / NRC Cooperation - Dorin
9:05	Next Meetings: • Potential Joint PB Meeting on Standish Road NCD • Regular Meeting Proposals: March 10, April 14, May 12, June 9
9:15	Adjourn